BID TABULATION REPORT

MILL AND OVERLAY PROGRAM PROJECT No. PWSM22003

BID OPENED: Thursday, July 14, 2022 at 2:00PM			Texas Materi	als dba Texas Bit	Reynolds Asphalt & Construction		
MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP							
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101 Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP: \$ 330,000.00 330,000.00

PAVII	PAVING IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNI	T PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (Hand finishing – joint to joint) with minimum 8-inch or match existing thickness, whichever is greater, 3,600 psi, including 8-inch CTB under entire panel, complete for the sum of	300	SY	\$ 201.71	\$ 60,513.00	\$	170.00	\$ 51,000.00
202	Additional Cost (above the cost of concrete bid item) for 8-inch High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Paving (3600 psi/24 hours), as directed by City, for the sum of	50	SY	\$ 58.18	\$ 2,909.00	\$	110.00	\$ 5,500.00
203	Remove and Replace Drive Approach with a minimum thickness of 5" reinforced concrete for residential on top of compacted native soil, complete and in place for the sum of	2,000	SY	\$ 110.56	\$ 221,120.00	\$	175.00	\$ 350,000.00
204	Remove and Replace Drive Approach with a minimum thickness of 6" reinforced concrete for commercial on top of compacted native soil, complete and in place for the sum of	4,000	SY	\$ 113.68	\$ 454,720.00	\$	140.00	\$ 560,000.00
205	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter with a minimum thickness of 6" of reinforced concrete for residential, including 8" of cement treated base material and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	10,000	LF	\$ 60.52	\$ 605,200.00	\$	41.00	\$ 410,000.00
206	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter with a minimum thickness of 8" of reinforced concrete for collector streets, including 8" of cement treated base material and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	35,000	LF	\$ 66.17	\$ 2,315,950.00	\$	38.00	\$ 1,330,000.00
207	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter with a minimum thickness of 6" of reinforced concrete for residential, including 8" of cement treated base material and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	1,500	SY	\$ 169.16	\$ 253,740.00	\$	150.00	\$ 225,000.00
208	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter with a minimum thickness of 8" of reinforced concrete for residential, including 8" of cement treated base material and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	2,500	SY	\$ 175.05	\$ 437,625.00	\$	150.00	\$ 375,000.00
209	Furnish & Install Curb Drain (R3262 Neenah Foundry or equivalent), including all appurtenances, complete and in place for the unit price of	100	EA	\$ 226.25	\$ 22,625.00	\$	670.00	\$ 67,000.00
210	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding to match existing yard, complete and in place for the unit price of	4,000	SY	\$ 14.39	\$ 57,560.00	\$	15.00	\$ 60,000.00
211	Remove and Replace existing asphalt with Type "D" HMAC at a minimum depth of 6" for transition, including compacting, leveling, and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	500	TN	\$ 244.32	\$ 122,160.00	\$	500.00	\$ 250,000.00
212	Remove and Replace Exposed Aggregate Concrete, complete and in place for the sum of:	500	SY	\$ 117.81	\$ 58,905.00	\$	135.00	\$ 67,500.00
213	Asphalt Milling at a depth of two inches (2"); complete and in place for the sum of:	170,000	SY	\$ 2.69	\$ 457,300.00	\$	3.60	\$ 612,000.00
214	Base failure repairs; complete and in place for the sum of:	4,000	SY	\$ 80.95	\$ 323,800.00	\$	90.00	\$ 360,000.00
215	Installation of Paving Fabric (Petromat) to include tack coat materials and labor complete and in place for the sum of	200,000	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 440,000.00	\$	3.40	\$ 680,000.00
216	Furnish & Install 2-inch Type "D" HMAC Surface Course for Pavement, complete and in place for the unit price of	200,000	SY	\$ 15.42	\$ 3,084,000.00	\$	18.50	\$ 3,700,000.00
217	Four inch (4") white thermoplastic striping; complete and in place for the sum of	10,000	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 12,400.00	\$	1.25	\$ 12,500.00
218	Four inch (4") yellow thermoplastic striping; complete and in place for the sum of	50,000	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 62,000.00	\$	1.25	\$ 62,500.00
219	Eight inch (8") white thermoplastic striping; complete and in place for the sum of	8,000	LF	\$ 2.48	\$ 19,840.00	\$	3.15	\$ 25,200.00
220	Twenty-four inch (24") white thermoplastic striping; complete and in place for the sum of	2,500	LF	\$ 15.35	\$ 38,375.00	\$	10.00	\$ 25,000.00
221	Thermoplastic turn lane arrow; complete and in place for the sum of	50	EA	\$ 296.28	\$ 14,814.00	\$	160.00	\$ 8,000.00
222	Manhole Adjustments with concrete pad in accordance with City of Arlington	90	EA	\$ 1,135.20	\$ 102,168.00	\$	1,200.00	\$ 108,000.00
223	Water Valve/Cleanout lid Adjustments with concrete pad in accordance with City of Arlington	70	EA	\$ 685.18	\$ 47,962.60	\$	1,100.00	\$ 77,000.00

7/15/2022 Page 1 of 2

BID TABULATION REPORT

MILL AND OVERLAY PROGRAM PROJECT No. PWSM22003

BID OPENED: Thursday, July 14, 2022 at 2:00PM

224 Twelve inch (12") White Thermoplastic Striping in accordance with City of Arlington	4,000	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 4,960.	0 \$	5.60 \$	22,400.00
Perform 1-inch to 0-inch deep, 5-foot wide Wedge Milling, work fully performed for the unit price of	20,000	LF	\$ 2.69	\$ 53,800.	0 \$	2.80 \$	56,000.00
Perform 2-inch to 0-inch deep, 5-foot wide Wedge Milling, work fully performed for the unit price of	20,000	LF	\$ 2.69	\$ 53,800.	0 \$	3.10 \$	62,000.00
Perform Butt Joint Milling, work fully performed for the unit price of	5,500	LF	\$ 2.69	\$ 14,795.	0 \$	7.50 \$	41,250.00
Furnish & Install Type "D" HMAC Level Up, as directed by City, complete and in place for the unit price of	1,000	TN	\$ 145.31	\$ 145,310.	0 \$ 19	0.00 \$	190,000.00
Remove & Replace 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks over compacted native soil, complete and in place for the sum of	500	SY	\$ 102.51	\$ 51,255.	0 \$ 10	0.00 \$	50,000.00
Remove and Replace Retaining Wall (greater than 8-inch to 24-inch, measured from top of sidewalk) adjacent to Sidewalk, including joints, form liner & reinforced steel, complete and in place for the unit price of	50	CY	\$ 1,294.17	\$ 64,708.	0 \$ 1,10	0.00 \$	55,000.00
Remove and Replace ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18), complete and in place for the unit price of	100	EA	\$ 3,572.73	\$ \$ 357,273.	0 \$ 3,80	0.00 \$	\$ 380,000.00
232 Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items, work fully performed for the unit price of	1	LS	\$ 527,648.00	\$ 527,648.	0 \$ 527,64	8.00 \$	527,648.00

SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: \$ 10,489,236.10 \$ 10,805,498.00

Texas Materials dba Texas Bit

Reynolds Asphalt & Construction

ALTE	RNATE A						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A: \$ 1.00 \$ 100.00

TOTALS		
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP:	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 10,489,236.10	\$ 10,805,498.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 10,819,236.10	\$ 11,135,498.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A	\$ 10,819,237.10	\$ 11,135,598.00

7/15/2022